DPX40/60 Series
40-60W Single, Dual and Triple Output
Isolated DIN-Rail Mount DC-DC Converters
DPX40/60 Series 1
Features Benefits
The DPX DIN rail mount DC-DC converters are an ideal all-in-one-package for generating additional isolated and regulated voltages from a 24Vdc DIN rail bus.
Fully protected and with Class B EMC performance, the DPX40/60 series is available with single, dual or triple output models and power levels from 40 to 60W.
All commonly requested voltages are covered by the series, and the units will operate from 12V, 24V or 48V nominal DC inputs with 2:1 or 4:1 ranges. These power
supplies are convection cooled and operate over a wide temperature range from -40 to +85°C, with appropriate derating at high temperatures. The DPX is also
designed to meet MIL-STD-810F shock & vibration standards.
• All In One Package

		 Model			   DPX40		  DPX60
	 Input
	 Input Voltage Range		  -		  See Model Selector Table
	 Input Surge Voltage (100ms maximum)		  Vdc		  12V input: 36, 24V input: 50, 48V input: 100
	 Start-up Time (typ)		  ms		  Power up: 100, Remote: 20
	 No Load Input Current		  -		  See Model Selector Table
	 Efficiency	 	 -	 	 See Model Selector Table
	 Conducted & Radiated EMI		  -		  EN55032-B
	 Immunity		  -		  See Immunity Section
	 Safety Certifications and Markings	 	 -	 	 CE and UKCA Marks
Model Selector
			  Input	 Output	 Maximum	  	 Ripple &	 No Load	 Max Load		  Maximum Load
	 Model	 Voltage	 Voltage	 Load	 	 Noise	 Input Current	 Input Current	 Efficiency	 Capacitance
			  (V)	 (V)	 (A)		  (mVpk-pk)	 (mA)	 (A)	 (%)	 (uF)
	 Single Outputs
	 DPX40-24WS3P3	 9.5 - 36	 3.3	 10.0		  50	 83	 1741	 83	 25750
	 DPX40-24WS05	 9.5 - 36	 5	 8.0		  50	 103	 2083	 84	 13600
	 DPX40-24WS12	 9.5 - 36	 12	 3.33		  75	 55	 2083	 84	 2360
	 DPX40-24WS15	 9.5 - 36	 15	 3.67		  75	 56	 2083	 84	 1510
	 DPX40-48WS3P3	 18 - 75	 3.3	 10.0		  50	 63	 859	 84	 25750
	 DPX40-48WS05	 18 - 75	 5	 8.0		  50	 68	 1029	 86	 13600
	 DPX40-48WS12	 18 - 75	 12	 3.33		  75	 34	 1029	 85	 2360
	 DPX40-48WS15	 18 - 75	 15	 2.67		  75	 34	 1029	 85	 1510
	 DPX60-24S3P3	 18 - 36	 3.3	 14.0		  75	 103	 2376	 85	 36000
	 DPX60-24S05	 18 - 36	 5	 12.0		  75	 155	 3049	 86	 20400
	 DPX60-24S12	 18 - 36	 12	 5.0		  100	 155	 3049	 86	 3550
	 DPX60-24S15	 18 - 36	 15	 4.0		  100	 155	 3049	 86	 2300
	 DPX60-48S3P3	 36 -75	 3.3	 14.0		  75	 83	 1188	 85	 36000
	 DPX60-48S05	 36 -75	 5	 12.0		  75	 104	 1524	 86	 20400
	 DPX60-48S12	 36 -75	 12	 5.0		  100	 104	 1524	 86	 3550
	 DPX60-48S15	 36 -75	 15	 4.0		  100	 104	 1524	 86	 2300
	 Dual Outputs
	 DPX40-24WD12	 9.5 - 36	 ±12	 ±1.667		  120	 65	 2110	 83	 ±1200
	 DPX40-24WD15	 9.5 - 36	 ±15	 ±1.333		  150	 76	 2110	 83	 ±750
	 DPX40-48WD12	 18 - 75	 ±12	 ±1.667		  120	 34	 1042	 84	 ±1200
	 DPX40-48WD15	 18 - 75	 ±15	 ±1.333		  150	 34	 1042	 84	 ±750
	 Triple Outputs
	 DPX40-12T3312	 9.5 - 18	 3.3 / ±12	 6.0 / ±0.4		  50 / 75	 222	 3223	 80	 13000 / ±330
	 DPX40-12T3315	 9.5 - 18	 3.3 / ±15	 6.0 / ±0.3		  50 / 75	 237	 3158	 80	 13000 / ±110
	 DPX40-12T0512	 9.5 - 18	 5 / ±12	 6.0 / ±0.4		  50 / 75	 287	 4231	 82	 6800 / ±330
	 DPX40-12T0515	 9.5 - 18	 5 / ±15	 6.0 / ±0.3		  50 / 75	 287	 4167	 82	 6800 / ±110
	 DPX40-24T3312	 18 - 36	 3.3 / ±12	 6.0 / ±0.4		  50 / 75	 67	 1571	 82	 13000 / ±330
	 DPX40-24T3315	 18 - 36	 3.3 / ±15	 6.0 / ±0.3		  50 / 75	 67	 1538	 82	 13000 / ±110
	 DPX40-24T0512	 18 - 36	 5 / ±12	 6.0 / ±0.4		  50 / 75	 67	 2063	 84	 6800 / ±330
	 DPX40-24T0515	 18 - 36	 5 / ±15	 6.0 / ±0.3		  50 / 75	 77	 2031	 84	 6800 / ±110
	 DPX40-48T3312	 36 -75	 3.3 / ±12	 6.0 / ±0.4		  50 / 75	 42	 766	 84	 13000 / ±330
	 DPX40-48T3315	 36 -75	 3.3 / ±15	 6.0 / ±0.3		  50 / 75	 42	 750	 84	 13000 / ±110
	 DPX40-48T0512	 36 -75	 5 / ±12	 6.0 / ±0.4		  50 / 75	 42	 1006	 86	 6800 / ±330
	 DPX40-48T0515	 36 -75	 5 / ±15	 6.0 / ±0.3		  50 / 75	 47	 991	 86	 6800 / ±110
DPX40/60 Series 3